503067609 11/19/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3114212

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ROLAND LANGE			07/07/2014	
STEFAN EBELING			07/02/2014	
JENS GÄRTNER			07/02/2014	
ANDREAS KÖHLER			07/02/2014	
RAJ KOTIAN			11/07/2014	
RALF SCHLIWA			07/07/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	AIRBU	S OPERATIONS GMBH		
Street Address:	KREET	SLAG 10		
City:	НАМВІ	HAMBURG		
State/Country:	GERM	ANY		
Postal Code:	21129			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14306361		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ			
Fax Number:		(908)654-7866		
Correspondence will be	e sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
using a fax number, if p Phone:		l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via US Mail.	
	(908) 518-6313			
Email:		Assignment@ldlkm.com		
Email: Correspondent Name:		Assignment@ldlkm.com LDLK&M		
Email:		Assignment@ldlkm.com		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		Assignment@ldlkm.com LDLK&M 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		Assignment@ldlkm.com LDLK&M 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Assignment@ldlkm.com LDLK&M 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 AIRUEX 3.0F-003		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU		Assignment@ldlkm.com LDLK&M 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 AIRUEX 3.0F-003 MICHAEL H. TESCHNER		
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		Assignment@ldlkm.com LDLK&M 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 AIRUEX 3.0F-003 MICHAEL H. TESCHNER /Michael H. Teschner/	Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:		Assignment@ldlkm.com LDLK&M 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 AIRUEX 3.0F-003 MICHAEL H. TESCHNER /Michael H. Teschner/ 11/19/2014	Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

503067609

source=combined declaration and assignment#page1.tif source=combined declaration and assignment#page2.tif source=combined declaration and assignment#page3.tif source=combined declaration and assignment#page4.tif	
source=combined declaration and assignment#page5.tif source=combined declaration and assignment#page6.tif	

r				
Attorney, Docket No.	AIRUEX 3.0F-003 (E)	Airbus Reference No.	P 94567	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	MONUMENT FOR AN AIRCRAFT COMPRISING A LIFT APPARATUS			
Legal Name of Inventor	Andreas Köhler			
("Inventor") Assignee ("Assignee")	Andreas Konier Airbus Operations GmbH, incorporate	ed or otherwise formed in Hamburg	g, Germany, and having a place of	
	business at Kreetslag 10; 21129 Ha	nburg; GERMANY		
	DECLA	RATION		
As named inventor, I hereby decl	are that:			
This declaration is directed to: The attached App	lication			
OR			001	
iled on June	lication Number or PCT Internationa	Application Number <u>14/306</u>	.361	
that the above-identified Applicati	on is/was made or authorized to be i	nade by me;		
that I believe I am the original inv	entor or an original joint inventor of a	claimed invention in the above-i	identified Application; and	
that I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by line or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
	ASSIG	NMENT		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. I hereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request I agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's reparse and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the Assignee may affix its signature to this document as well as any other indicia of the provision shalt remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.				
WARNING According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), "[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56."				

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

Attorney, Docket No.	AIRUEX 3.0F-003 (E)	Airbus Reference No.	P 94567
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	MONUMENT FOR AN AIRC	RAFT COMPRISING A LIFT APPA	ARATUS
Legal Name of Inventor	lana Cādana		
("Inventor") Assignee ("Assignee")	Jens Gärtner Airbus Operations GmbH. incorr	porated or otherwise formed in Hambur	g, Germany, and having a place of
	business at Kreetslag 10; 2112		
	D	ECLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby dec	lare that:		
This declaration is directed to:	lication		
OR			
x United States App filed on June		tional Application Number <u>14/306</u>	.36]
that the above-identified Applicat	ion is/was made or authorized to	be made by me;	
that I believe I am the original inv	entor or an original joint invento	r of a claimed invention in the above-	identified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more than fir		n this declaration is punishable unde	r 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	_ <u>A</u>	<u>SSIGNMENT</u>	
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS memorializing its acquisition furth	DECLARATION, WHEREAS th her herein, my entire right, title a	e Assignee is desirous of acquiring, on a number of acquiring, on the above-identified Ap	or has acquired and is desirous of plication.
assign, to Assignee my entire rig including any and all inventions, conversion, non-provisional, sub- Review, all other applications cla of the foregoing. I agree to assig conveyed, nor am I aware of an o Trademark Office, and any other record Assignee's ownership the documents prepared at Assignee evidence or protect Assignee's ni discretion. I agree that the Assig hereof. If any provision herein is offending portions thereof shall b offending provision.	ht, title and interest in and to the discoveries and other subject ma stitute, reissue, re-examination of iming priority to or benefit of the n, and hereby do assign, to Ass obligation to convey, my rights in governmental agency in the wo reof. At Assignee's reasonable 's expense and to provide other ghts in the Application. Assignee hee may affix its signature to this unenforceable, the requirements e deemed replaced, to the exter	ignee the right to claim such priority of the Application to a third party. The rid, to issue to Assignee all patents re request 1 agree, without further remut cooperation, such as testimony, as r a may assign or transfer all or part of s document as well as any other indic s of the provision shall remain to the ht possible, with a provision most clos (Signature)	merica and all other countries, I, continuation, continuation-in-part, w, certificate following Post Grant eaty, and any patent issuing from any or benefit. I have not previously reby authorize the U.S. Patent and esulting from the Application and to neration, to execute and deliver may be reasonably required to its rights set forth herein in its sole ita of its acceptance of the provisions iul extent permissible by law and the
the application, including claims an 1.56."	d is aware of the duty to disclose t	to the Office all information known to be	e material to patentability as defined in

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

Attorney, Docket No.	AIRUEX 3.0F-003 (E)	Airbus Reference No.	P 94567	
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	MONUMENT FOR AN AIRCRAFT COMPRISING A LIFT APPARATUS			
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Raj Kotian			
Assignee ("Assignee")	Airbus Operations GmbH, incorpora business at Krestslag 10; 21129 Hz	ied or otherwise formed in Hamburg mburg; GERMANY), Germany, and having a place of	
	DECL	ARATION		
As named inventor, I hereby decl	are that:			
This declaration is directed to:				
OR The attached Appl	ication			
United States App	lication Number or PCT Internation 17, 2014	al Application Number <u>14/308</u> ,	361	
	un is/was made or authorized to be	made by me:		
•••	entor or an original joint inventor of		dentified Analisation: and	
-	ty willful false statement made in th			
Imprisonment of not more than fiv			the services cleared by three ser	
	ASSI	<u>SNMENT</u>		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herain, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is heraby acknowledged, 1 agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reliscue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following Fost Grant Review, all other applications plaiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am Laware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. Thereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's ownership thereof. At Assignee's reasonable request 1 agree, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver documents prepared at Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its cole discretion. I agree that the Assignee may affir its signature to this document as well as any other indical of its acceptance of the provisions hereof. If any provision herein is unentcreable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending provision.				
(-20)		(and the second of		
WARNING According to 37 C.F.R. 1.63 (c), *[a] person may not execute an oath or declaration unless the person has reviewed and understands the contents of the application, including claims and is aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 1.56.				

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

Allainey, Dackel No.	AIRUEX 3.0F-005 (E)	Alibus Reference No.	P 94567
Title of the Invention ("Invention")	MONUMENT FOR AN AIRCE	AFT COMPRISING A LIFT APPA	RATUS
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Noland Lange		
Assignee ("Assignee")		orated of ollnewice formed in Hambarg Hemburg: GERMANY	, Germany, and having a place of
		CLARATION	
As named inventor, I hereby dec			
This declaration is directed to:			
United States App [X] United States App filed on <u>June</u>	slication Number or PCT Internati <u>17. 2014</u>	enal Application Number 14/306	381
that the above-identified Applicat	ion is/was made or authorized to	be made by ms;	
that I believe I am the original in	rentor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in the above-	dentified Application; and
that I hereby acknowledge that a Imprisonment of not more than fi		i Ihis declaration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1091 by fine or
	AS	ISIGNMENT	
		 Assignee is desirous of acquiring, c id interest in the above identified App 	
assign, to Assignee my entire rig including any and all inventions, conversion, non-provisional, sub Review, all other applications cla of the foregoing. Lagree to assig conveyed, nor am Laware of an Trademark Office, and any other record Assignee's ownership the documents prepared at Assigner evidence or protect Assignee's of discretion. Lagree that the Assig hereof. If any provision herein is offending portions thereof shall to offending provision.	ht, title and interest in and to the decoveries and other subject ma situte, release, re-examination o aming priority to or banefit of the , pn, and hereby do assign, to Asei obligation to convey, my rights in governmental agency in the wor reof. At Assignes's reasonable r e's expense and to provide other rights in the Application. Accignee nee may affix its signature to this unenforceable, the requirements be deemed replaced, to the exten 	gnee the right to claim such priority to the Application to a third party. They to insue to Assignee all patents ro equest 1 agree, without further remun ocoperation, such as testimony, as n may assign or transfer all or part of to document as well as any other inclu- of the provision shall remain to the t possible, with a provision most page (Sensitive)	merica and all other countries, , continuation, continuation-in-pan, w, centificate following. Post Grant saty, and any patent issuing from any x benefit. I have not previously why authorize the U.S. Petent and solution; from the Application and to isration, to execute and deliver may be reasonably required to its rights set forth herein in its sole is of its acceptance of the provisions the stant permissible by law and the may reflecting the purpose of the
According to 97 C.P.B. 1.83 (c), 'ji the application, including claims at 1.55.'	i) person may not execute an oath of is aware of the duty to disclose to a second sec second second sec	or declaration unless/the person has re s the Office all information known to be	where and understands the contents of material in patentability as defined in

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

······································			
Attorney; Docket No.	AIRUEX 3.0F-003 (C)	Airbus Reference No.	P-\$4562
Tille of the Invention ("Invention")	MONUMENT FOR AN AIRCRA	FT COMPRISING A LIFT APPA	RATUS
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Hall Schliwa		
Assignes ("Assignée")	Airbus Operations GmbH, incorpors business at Kreetslag 10; 21123-H		g, Germany, and having a place of
		ABATION	
As nemed inventor, I bareby deci	iens that		
This anciention is directed to:			
The allached App OB	lication		
x United States App filted on June	dication Number or PCT internation	al Application Number <u>14/305</u>	.361
that the above-identified Applicat	ion is/was made or sufficized to be	made, by me;	
that I believe I am the original im	entor or an original joint inventor of	a claimed invention in the above-	identified Application; and
that i hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of ani more than fi	ny willful false statement made in t ve (6) years, or both.	is declaration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
	ASS	GNMENT	
	DEOLARATION, WHEREAS the A ser herein, my entire right, title and		
assign, to Assignue my entire rig including any and all inventions, conversion, non-provisional, sub Review, all other applications cla of the foregoing. Lagree to assig conveyed, nor ann Laware of an Trademark Office, and any other record Assignee's ownership the documents prepared at Assignee's ri- discretion. Lagree that the Assig hereof. If any provision herein is offending projent by	ht, titls and interest in and to the Application of the subject malk single, researe re-examination cert iming priority to or benefit of the App m, and hereby do assign, to Assign obligation to convey, my rights in th governmental agency in the world, reof. At Assignee's manonable req of a expense and to provide other co ghts in the Application. Assignee and the to the dotted other to the dotted other.	plication in the United States of A r described therein, any divisional lipitation pursuant to any law or in as the right to claim such priority it is Application to a third party. The to issue to Assignee all patents in uest Lagred, without further remain operation, such as testimony, as i ay assign or transfer all or part of current as well as any other indic the provision shall remain to the functible, with provision most plot	I, continuation, continuation-in-part, w, certificate following. Post Grant naty, and any patent issuing from any or benefit. I have not previously reby authorize the U.S. Patent and esulting from the Application and to peration, to execute and deliver may be reasonably required to its rights set forth herein in its sole its of its acceptance of the provisions (all extent permissible by law and the
According to 87 C.F.B. 1.43 (d), "() the application, including claims at 1.66."	à menun may nel assesta se calli cr	MMMC declaration unless the person has a to Ciffice all information known to be	eviewed and understands the contents of I material to patentability as defined in

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

000000000000000000000000000000000000000			~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
Attomey, Docket No.	AIRUEX 3.0F-003 (E)	Airbus Reference No.	P 94567	
Title of the invention ("Invention")	MONUMENT FOR AN AIRCRAFT COMPRISING A LIFT APPARATUS			
Legal Name of Inventor ("Inventor")	Stefan Ebeling			
Assignee ("Assignee")	-	ated or otherwise formed in Hamburg	g, Germany, and having a place of	
		LARATION		
		LARAINON		
As named inventor, I hereby decl This declaration is directed to:	are that:			
The attached App	lication			
X United States App	lication Number or PCT Internation	nal Application Number <u>14/306</u>	.361	
5	ion is/was made or authorized to b	e made by me;		
that I believe I am the original inv	entor or an original joint inventor of	f a claimed invention in the above-	identified Application; and	
that I hereby acknowledge that a imprisonment of not more than fix	ny willful false statement made in th re (5) years, or both.	nis declaration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or	
	ASS	IGNMENT		
IN ADDITION TO MAKING THIS DECLARATION, WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring, or has acquired and is desirous of memorializing its acquisition further herein, my entire right, title and interest in the above-identified Application.				
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, 1 agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all inventions, discoveries and other subject matter described therein, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, conversion, non-provisional, substitute, reissue, re-examination certificate following Inter Partes Review, certificate following. Post Grant Review, all other applications claiming priority to or benefit of the Application pursuant to any law or treaty, and any patent issuing from any of the foregoing. I agree to assign, and hereby do assign, to Assignee the right to claim such priority or benefit. I have not previously conveyed, nor am I aware of an obligation to convey, my rights in the Application to a third party. Thereby authorize the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and any other governmental agency in the world, to issue to Assignee all patents resulting from the Application and to record Assignee's expense and to provide other cooperation, such as testimony, as may be reasonably required to evidence or protect Assignee's rights in the Application. Assignee may assign or transfer all or part of its rights set forth herein in its sole discretion. I agree that the Assignee's newsonable requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.				
	person may not execute an oath or		eviewed and understands the contents of material to patentability as defined in	

An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or Equivalent) naming the entire inventiveness entity must accompany this form unless previously submitted.

PATENT REEL: 034208 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 11/19/2014